discipline her diversion organized by Sold and organized by This is to certify that Missin Nayushi Khan delwal s/0/D/or Mr. Raj Kumar Kham delwal AKTREST JAI Director Date: 18th Mary 2017 GPPAS Solutions Pvt. Ltd. Address: 219, Himmat Nagar, Bethind Kiran Sweets, Gopatpura Turn, Tonk Road, Jaipur (Ral) Tei: +91 141 3136868, 9887789124, 9772165018 Certificate No.: GRANS / JPR / 2017 1805 Secure Your Network vedsiter were alles com = e-mait info@orres.com 18th May, 2017

Igenious Corporate Solutions Pvt Ltd

# iCs

#### Date:18<sup>th</sup> May 2017

#### TRAINING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. Anju Choudhary has successfully completed her project & training on Microsoft Dynamics SharePoint . Her course duration in Ingenious corporate solutions is from 4<sup>th</sup> of January 2017 to 18<sup>th</sup> of May 2017 .The work embodied in this project is genuine work done by the students and the source code & solutions cannot be shared due to the non-disclosure agreements with the clients.

Nnjy

Signature of the Student Date: 18<sup>th</sup> May 2017 Name: Anju Choudhary

enio

Signature of the Guide Date: 18<sup>th</sup> May 2017 Raghav Sareen (Senior Consultant)

#### **INDUSTRIAL CERTIFICATE**

This is to certify that "Arithant Upadhayay" is under training from "January-2017 to May-2017" under my supervision for training on the project, "Dairy Management System". This report on the project is being submitted to the The IISUniversity, Jaipur in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the Degree of Master of Computer Applications. I wish him great success in all of his future endeavors.

Date :

DryHitesh Sharma Director Digitize Software Pvt. Ltd. Jaipur

Dights may not bet

**Microsoft Dynamics CRM** 

1US

## CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project report entitled "CRM Implementation for Sportswear Manufacturer" submitted to The IIS University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (MCA), is an authentic and original work carried out by Ms. Charvi Nahar with enrolment no ICG/2015/19453 under my guidance.

The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.



Signature of the Student: Date: 17-May-2017 Charvi Nahar IIIM, Jaipur

Interest la

Signature of the Guide :

Date: 17-May-2017 Mr. Subodh Kant Senior Technical Consultant ICS, Gurgaon



## CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project report entitled "JAIPUR BROKERS" submitted to The IIS University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (MCA) is an authentic and original work carried out by Mr. Deepak S Nair with enrolment no ICG/2015/20532 under my guidance.

The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.

Signature of the Student:

Date:

**Deepak S Nair** 

IIIM, Jaipur

Signature of the Guide:

Date:

Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra

**Senior Project Manager** 

GenX Soft Technologies, Jaipur



An Authorized Training Centre : C-DAC ATC NETCOM : IT-23, Sitapura, EPIP Software IT Park Jaipur-302022 (Rajasthan)

հային է հարցերեցին Մերականի չներ առնուները։ Հինի չուրը։ Հինի հանրական մինք չանցերցնել հանցերները հային է հային է հանրապես է։ Դեռուների հանրական հանրական հանցերները։

ATC/JAIPUR/TS/3081

Date: 18-05-2017

#### **TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that **DIKSHA JAIN**, a student of **THE IIS UNIVERSITY** has successfully completed her Internship under C-DAC Tech-Sangam Program with assistance of NetParam Technologies Pvt. Ltd (an IT Division of C-DAC ATC NETCOM) in **PHP** on project entitled "**SECOND HOME**" at C-DAC ATC NETCOM, JAIPUR from 09<sup>th</sup> Jan 2017 to 18<sup>th</sup> May 2017.

During training and stay with us we found her behavior pleasant and honest. We wish her good luck for bright future.

No. Conception of the

Dr. Manoj Sharma

(Centre Coordinator)

C-DAC ATC NETCOM, JAIPUR

# iCs

## CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project report entitled "CRM Implementation for Sportswear Manufacturer" submitted to The IIS University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (MCA), is an authentic and original work carried out by Ms. Geetika Mahobia with enrolment no ICG/2015/20336 under my guidance.

The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.

Signature of the Student:

Anwreg Maling Signature of the Guide:

Date: 18-14ay - 2017 Geetika Mahobia IIIM, Jaipur

Date: 18- May - 2017

Mr. Anurag Malviya

**Senior Techno Functional Consultant** 

ICS, Gurgaon



43

Vel

J

J

Э

3

3

-3

**.** 

**)** 

3

\_\_\_\_\_

19

23

٩

3

Ð

3

#### **GLOCOM SOFT Private Limited**

(A Global eCommerce Company) Plot No.C-133, 2nd Flaor, Sector-73, Indi Area, Phase-8, Mohali - 160055, Punjab Mobile : +91 9417595959 Phone : +91 172 4615959 Email : info@glocomsoft.com Website : www.glocomsoft.com

Ref.No./GLOCOM/2/2

Dated: May 17, 2017

### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the Project Report entitled **Search Engine Optimization** submitted to **The IIS University** in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of **MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS ( MCA),** is an authentic and original work carried out by Mr.Kapil Gautam with enrolment no.**IIS/2015/20614** under my guidance.

The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.

Student Signatri

Date: May 17, 2017

Name and Address of the student

Kapil Gautam 64/318, Partap Nagar, Jaipur

nature of the Guide Date: May 17, 2017

Name, Designation and Address of the

AJAY AGGARWAL, DIRECTOR

GLOCOM SOFT Private Limited Plot No. C-133, 2nd Floor, Sector-73, Indl. Area, Phasè-8, Mohali-160055, Punjab, India



## \*Training\* Placement\* Consultancy

Date 8 May 2017

Ref. No. DVS/ FT/ TRG 2017 551

#### WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Kartik Sharma S/o Mr. Gopi Ballabh Sharma, Pursing Master Of Computer Application from International School of Informatics & Management (Jaipur) has successfully undergone training on .Net Technology on "M2J Shop" under the guidance of Mr. Mahendra Pal Project Manager & Sr. Developer. He has pursued his training from Jan 2017 to 15 May 2017.

During the period of his training, we found him sincere, hardworking and a keen learner. His performance has been good and we wish him best of luck for future.

48, Sultan Nagar, Behind Samarpan Coaching, Gurjar Ki Thadi, Jaipur-30201 Web: http://www.dvswebinfotech.com/#Email:/hr@dvswebinfotech.com Mob:: +91/7014950747, +91/8432512010

## Dotsquares

18<sup>th</sup> May, 2017

#### TO WHOMSOVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that **Ms. Neha Nanray** pursuing her MCA has successfully completed industrial training at Dotsquares as a **Trainee** in **Asp.Net** technology with project "Human Resource. Management System" from Jan. 2017 to May 2017.

We found her sincere and result oriented. She worked well as part of a team during her tenure. We take this opportunity to thank her and wish her all the best for her future.





Indla: 6 KHA 9, Jawahar Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India- 302004

**\*** +91-141-4441010



Date: 17th June, 2017

### **Project Completion Certificate**

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the project entitled **"Baby Care"** with **HawksCode Softwares Pvt. Ltd.** are bonafide work done by **Mr. Nihendra Kumawat** a student of IIIM, the IIS University, Jaipur pursuing his MCA Degree.

He was associated with us for a period of 6 Months from 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 to 17th June, 2017 during his project internship program.

(HR Manager

HawksCode Softwares Pvt. Ltd

#### HawksCode Softwares Pvt. Ltd.

Corp. Office: 506, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Unique Destination, Laxmi Mandir Crossing, Tonk Road, Jaipur, India -302015 Reg. Office: 1st floor, Shrinath Complex, Behind OBC Bank, Raja Park, Jaipur, India -302004 Contact: +91-141- 2711552 |Website:www.hawkscode.com|Mail:info@hawkscode.com



## \*Training\* Placement\* Consultancy

## Ref. No. DVS117/TR4 2017 526

Date 18 May 2017

#### **TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that Ms. Nishtha Garg D/o Mr. Krishan Murari Garg Master Of Computer Application from International School of Informatics & Management (Jaipur) has successfully undergone training on .Net Technology on "Simply Hired" under the guidance of Mr. Mahendra Pal Project Manager & Sr. Developer. She has pursued her training from Jan 2017 to 15 May 2017.

During the period of her training, we found her sincere, hardworking and a keen learner. Her performance has been good and we wish her best of luck for future.

Ms. Kiran Yadav

HR Manager

48, Sultan Nagar, Behind Samarpan Coaching, Gurjar Ki Thadi, Jaipur-302019 Web.: http://www.dvswebinfotech.com || Email : hr@dvswebinfotech.com Mob.: +91 7014950747, +91 8432512010



17<sup>th</sup> May, 2017 Payal Bhardwaj S/O Lt. Mr. Ashok Bhardwaj H.N. 1944, 3<sup>rd</sup> Crossing, Khajaane walon ka rasta, Chandpole Bazar, Jaipur

Sub: Internship certificate

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Payal Bhardwaj worked in this organization from 4<sup>th</sup> January 2017 to 17<sup>th</sup> May 2017. During her stay in Punchh she was an intern in Quality Analyst team. She was reliable & hardworking during her stay and completed the tasks assigned to her. She has successfully completed her internship in Punchh.

We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.



Visit us at : www.sigmasoftwares.com

Services | e

Software Development Website Development Web Application Development Domain Registration Website Hosting

## Sigma Softwares

Date : .....

Ref: SIGM/2017/05/116

#### CERTIFICATE OF ORIGINALITY

This is to certify that the project report entitled DUCKLING THE NEXT GENERATION SCHOOL submitted to The IIS University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (MCA), is an authentic and original work carried out by Ms. Poonam Saini with enrolment no. IISMCA/2015/19641 under my guidance. The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.

Poonam Saini Krishna vihar colony, Mal ki Dhani Sanganer, Jaipur Signature of the Guide

Mr. Vishnu Kr. Choudhary Team Leader Sigma Softwares, Jaipur

.

## CERTIFICATE



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Priya Saxena, has successfully completed 5 months (From January 2017 to May 2017) long internship programme as an Android UI Developer intern at this company. During the period of her internship programme with us she was found punchual, hardworking and inquistive.

Wish you all the very best.

Thanks and regards

Sunii Roy Co-Founder ( Homan Resources, Houssup Services PVI, 17D,

A	MIGOS IT S	OLUTIC	NSPVT.LTD.
	CERTIFICA	ATE OF CON	<b>MPLETION</b>
	THIS	THIS AWARDED CERTIFIES THAT	
	SA	NKET JA	AIN
	HASS	SUCCESSFULLY COM	PLETED
	<u>A. JR</u>	OID INTEI	RNSHIP
	3 Kid lowin.		17/05/2017
	Presenter Name and Title		Date
Sale Garill			



Ref. No. GIXST CMF 241517238

## 

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Ms. Shubhangi Gupta D/O Mr. Devki Nandan Gupta Student of The IIS University, Jaipur has undergone Internship in Genx Soft Technologies (P) Ltd., Software Training & Development Division, Jaipur during the period 10<sup>th</sup> Jan, 2017 to 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2017 pursuing MCA 6<sup>th</sup>Semester in industrial internship, required towards completion of MCA program. She has developed Web Application in PHP, platform, "Coach Up" under the guidance of Mr. Ashish Kumar Mishra during This Period She has worked under our Guidance and we are well aware of her abilities.

Her work and conduct during her tenure has been exemplary.

We wish all the best for her bright future!

1 set

an Selt Tel Phologie M

(Signatory Authority) Genx Soft Technologies (P) Ltd. Software Training & Development Division, Jaipur.

t Madi an originga or softw<mark>ores, co</mark> war vige or softwares, com war wige or softwares, com

Corporate Office : 304, 3rd Floor, Mile Stone, Gandhi Nagar Mod, Tonk Road, Jaipur, 302015 (India) • Ph No.: +91 9252223339, +91 88290456{



+91 (141) 2982616
hr@clickflickit.com
www.clickflickit.com

#### **TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN**

This is to certify that Ms. Somya Sharma, a student of IIS University, has successfully completed her project titled "Home Owner" under her industrial training from 15th January 2017 to 15th May 2017.

All necessary details were provided from our side for the establishment of this Project.

We wish her the very best in all her future endeavours.

Thanking You,

With Regards,

Director

For Click Flick IT Private Limited

Director

Ayodh**ya Tower,** Near Ridhi Sidhi, Surya Nagar, a Rd, Jaipur (Raj.) 302018 Automated AWS using DEVOPS

## **Odhoc** networks.

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the project report entitled "AUTOMATED AWS USING DEVOPS" submitted to The IIS University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of the degree of MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (MCA) is an authentic and original work carried out by Mr. Sourabh Kalal with enrolment no ICG/2015/20480 under my guidance.

The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.

ort

Signature of the Student: Date: 18 |5/2017

Sourabh Kalal

IIIM, Jaipur

sheetash

Under the supervision of

Mr. Ashutosh Singh • Technical Head

**ADHOC Networks, Jaipur** 



Ingenious Corporate Solutions Pvt Ltd

# *i*Cs

#### Date:18<sup>th</sup> May 2017

#### TRAINING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Ms. Khushi Sood has successfully completed her project & training on Microsoft Dynamics CRM. Her course duration in Ingenious corporate solutions is from 4<sup>th</sup> of January 2017 to 18<sup>th</sup> of May 2017. The work embodied in this project is genuine work done by the students and the source code & solutions cannot be shared due to the non-disclosure agreements with the clients.

Signature of the Student Date: 18<sup>th</sup> May 2017 Name: Khushi Sood

Signature of the Guide" Date: 18<sup>th</sup> May 2017 Raghav Sareen (Senior Consultant)



Date 18 May 2017

## Ref. No. DVS 117 TRG 2017 569

WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Kuldeep Yadav S/o Mr. Chhotu Yadav, Pursing Master Of Computer Application from International School of Informatics & Management (Jaipur) has successfully undergone training on Java Technology on "Crime Management System" under the guidance of Mr. Bijendra Singh Project Manager & Sr. Developer. He has pursued his training from Jan 2017 to 15 May 2017.

During the period of his training, we found him sincere, hardworking and a keen learner. His performance has been good and we wish him best of luck for future.

Ms. Kiran Yadav (HR Manager)

> 48, Sultan Nagar, Behind Samarpan Coaching, Gurjar Ki Thadi, Jaipur-302019 Web.: http://www.dvswebinfotech.com || Email : hr@dvswebinfotech.com Mob.: +91 7014950747, +91 8432512010



Certificate

塑塑塑塑

## Dotsquares technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Rof. No.

Dale 18/05/2017

#### Reg. No. - DS/CS/TRG/2018

#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Shubham Jain student of Master Of Computer Application from IIS University of Jaipur has successfully undergone industrial training on .Net Technology on "Game Portal" under the guidance of Ms. Rekha saini Project Manager & Sr. Developer. He has pursued his training from 11<sup>th</sup> Jan 2017 to 18<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

During the period of his training, we found him sincere, hardworking and a keen learner. His performance has been good and we wish him best of luck for future.

SonikarJhajh Mana

for More Enquiry:- 48, Sultan Hagi, Behind Samarpan Coaching, Gurlar Ki Thadi Near Under pass, Gopalpuro Byepass, Ajmer Road, Juipur Moh.: 9461970854, 9024222000 - \*web : www.dyswebinfotech.com, o mail : info@dyswebinfotech.com

Date: 17th June, 2017

## **Project Completion Certificate**

## TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the project entitled "HalwaiWala" with HawksCode Softwares Pvt. Ltd. are bonafide work done by Mr. Rajat Tiwari a student of IIIM, the IIS University, Jaipur pursuing his MCA Degree.

He was associated with us for a period of 6 Months from 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 to 17th June, 2017 during his project internship program.

HR Manager)

lawksCode Softwares Pvt. Ltd

Haukscode

#### wksCode Softwares Pvt. Ltd.

**Dro: Office**: 506, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Unique Destination, Laxmi Mandir Crossing, Tonk Road, Jalpur, India -302015 J**R: Office:** 1st floor, Shrinath Complex, Behind OBC Bank, Raja Park, Jaipur, India -302004 Intact: +91-141- 2711552 |Website:www.hawkscode.com |Mail:info@hawkscode.com

#### Letter Head of Organization

#### **Certificate of Originality**

This is to certify that the project report entitled **RoomCrawlers** submitted to the IIS University in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the award of **Master** of Computer Application(MCA) is an authentic and original work carried out by Mr. Rohit Gautam enrollment with IISU/2015/10021 under my guidance.

The matter embodied in this project is genuine work done by the student and has not been submitted whether to this University or to any other University / Institute for the fulfillment of the requirements of any course of study.

Signature of Student Date: 18 / Mub / 2017 Rohit Gautam Main Market, Tample of Thakur ji Jagatpura, Jaipur, 302017 Signature of Guide Date: 18/1940/2017 Sunil Sharma (CEO) 506, 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Unique Destination, Tonk Road Lalkothi, Jaipur, 302015

2